RESOLUTION NO. 2020- <u>~/~/></u> RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A PLAT FOR RIVERTOWN LANDINGS – PHASE ONE-A.

WHEREAS, MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, A LOCAL UNIT OF SPECIAL-PURPOSE GOVERNMENT, AS OWNERS, have applied to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida for approval to record a plat known as RIVERTOWN LANDINGS – PHASE ONE-A.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The above-described subdivision plat and its dedicated areas depicted thereon are conditionally approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida subject to Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Section 2. A Required Improvements Bond is not required.

Section 3. A Required Improvements Bond for maintenance is not required.

<u>Section 4.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the Clerk has received a title opinion, certificate, or policy pertaining to the real property that is the subject of the aforenamed subdivision plat which opinion, certificate or policy is in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or Assistant County Attorney.

<u>Section 5.</u> The Clerk is instructed to file and record the consent and joinder(s) to the plat executed by all mortgagees identified in the title opinion or certificate of the title in Section 4.

<u>Section 6.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the plat has been signed by each of the following departments, person or offices:

- a) Chairman or Vice-Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida;
- b) Office of the County Attorney;
- c) County Growth Management Department;
- d) Office of the County Surveyor; and
- e) Clerk of Courts.

The Clerk shall not sign or accept the Plat for recording until it has been signed by each of the above persons or entities described in a) through d) above. If the plat is not signed and accepted by the Clerk for recording within 14 days from the date hereof, then the above-described conditional approval shall

automatically terminate. If the plat is signed by the Clerk on or before such time, the conditions described herein shall be deemed to have been met.

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, this _______, day of ________, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: Jeb S. Smith, Chair

ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller

Deputy Clerk

RENDITION DATE

RIVERTOWN LANDINGS - PHASE ONE-A

BEING A REPLAT OF TRACT SMF-2 AND SMF-3, (STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY) AND TRACT A-2, (FUTURE DEVELOPMENT). ALL AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN LANDINGS". AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 69, PAGES 20 THROUGH 39 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO GRANT". SECTION 44. TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

MAP BOOK	<i>PAGE</i>
SHEET ONE (1) of	THREE (3) SHEETS
SEE SHEET TWO	(2) FOR LEGEND,

PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS

CAPITION A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A REPLAT OF SUF-2 AND SUF-3, (STORMWATER WANACEMENT FACULTY) AND TRACT "A", (FUTURE DEVELOPMENT), ALL AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "RIVERTIONN LANDINGS", AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 69, PAGES 20 THROUGH 39 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH A PORTION OF THE "PRANCIS P. FATIO" GRANT, SECTION 44, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID PARCEL OF LIND BEING WORK PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING, BEGIN AT THE MOST MORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TRACT B--5. (LANDSCAPE BUFFER), AS SHOWN ON THE AFGRESHID PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN LANDINGS", AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 69, PAGES 20 THROUGH 39 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND RUN THENCZ, NORTH 7405-04 "MEST, ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT B--5. (LANDSCAPE BUFFER), AND THEN ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 123, THEN TOWN LUNDINGS," AD DISTANCE OF 148.01 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF MEST, CONTINUED ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 123, A DISTANCE OF 18.01 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIVED OF A CURVE, LEADING SOUTHMESTERLY, RIVED AND ARCHODING AND ARCHODING FOR THE AFGRESHID STREET, AND ARCHODING COUNTY, LINE OF LOT 111" TO THE LEADING SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RACIUS OF SOLO FEET, THOROGICAL ALONG ALONG SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RACIUS OF SOLO FEET, THOROGICAL ALONG A CURVE LEADING SOUTHMESTERLY, RIVED ALSO BONG THE AFGRESHID NORTHERLY RICHT—OF THE ACCURATE AND ARCHODING ALONG A CONTROL OF SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RACIUS OF SOLO FEET, THOROGICAL ALONG A CARREL BELL AND ARCHODING ALONG A CONTROL AND ARCHODING AND ARCHODING

(LANDSCAPÉ BUFFER);
COURSE NA 2: RUN THENCE, SOUTH 1511'51" WEST, ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT LS—1, (LANDSCAPE BUFFER), A DISTANCE OF 61.40 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF "CHEPOLA TRACE", A 50 FOOT PUBLIC ROOM RIGHT-OF—WAY AS PER THE AFORESAID PLAT OF "RIVERTIDMA LANDNISS," SAID INSTRUMENTELY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE ALSO BEING ON THE ARC OF A CURVE, LEADING WESTERLY, RIGHT WESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE, SOUTHERY, AND HANNIS A RADIUS OF #25.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 1949'06" TO THE LETT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF TRACE FEET, WESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE AFORESAID PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN HANDINGS," LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTENCED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 86'41'55'
SHOWN ON THE AFORESAID PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN HANDINGS," LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTENCED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 86'41'55'
WAS DISTANCE OF 148.27 FEET, TO A POINT, RUN THENCE, NORTH BOYLOG'S "WEST, ALONG THE ASTORDED BUFFER), RUN THENCE, ALONG THE
ROTHERLY BOUNDARY OF AFORESAID TRACT B—8, (SCENCE DOE BUFFER), RUN THENCE, ALONG THE
COURSE NO. 1: RUN THENCE, SOUTH 53'04'02" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 140.01 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING
SOUTHWESTIERLY.

SOUTHWESTERLY,
COURSE No. 2: RUN THENCE, SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE NORTHWESTERLY, AND HAMNG A RADIUS
OF 328.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 3017'40" TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 172.43 FEET, TO THE POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE,
OF A CURVE, LEADING WESTERLY, LAST SAUD ARC BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH BEYES'25" WEST, 174.4 FEET,
COURSE No. 3: RUN THENCE, WESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE NORTHERLY, AND HAWNG A RADIUS OF 428.00
FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 129150" TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 94.48 FEET, THE POINT OF LEVERSE CURVATURE, OF A CURVE
LEADING SOUTHWESTERLY, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH BEYE'S BUTHERLY, AND HAWNG A RADIUS OF
COURSE No. 4. RUN THENCE, SOUTHERSTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, AND HAWNG A RADIUS OF
386.50 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 102152" TO THE LEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 99.22 FEET, TO THE POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE, OF A

386.50 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGE OF 1021/52" TO THE LEFT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 89.92 FEET, TO THE POINT OF COMPOUND CLIPWINDIRG. OF A CURRE LEADING SOUTHMESTERY, LAST SAID ARG BEING SUBTEMED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH BY 1492" MEST, 68.92 FEET, COURSE No. 5: RUN THENCE, SOUTHMESTERLY, ALONG AND AROUND THE ARC OF A CURRE, BEING CONCAME SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HANNG A RADIUS OF 85.50 FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL MADE OF 2943") TO THE LEFT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 45ET, TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF LAST SAID CURRE, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUBTEMBED BY A CHORD BEARING AND INSTANCE OF SOUTH 611/6"49" MEST, 41.37 FEET, COURSE No. 5: RUN THENCE, SOUTH 463505" MEST, AUGUS LAST SAID TANGENCY A DISTANCE SBI FEET, TO A POINT ON THE EASTBEY FROM THE CONTRAL AND AND A CONTRAL AND A CONTRAL RADIUS OF THE POINT OF THE ASSOBE MEST, AUGUS LAST SAID TANGENCY, A DISTANCE SBI FEET, TO A POINT ON THE EASTBEY FROM THE CONTRAL RADIUS OF THE POINT ON THE EASTBEY FROM THE CONTRAL RADIUS OF THE POINT ON THE EASTBEY ROOT OF THE POINT O

RIGHT-OF-WAY MMP, PROJECT NO. 785); RUN THENCE, ALONG THE AFGRESAND EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 13 NORTH, THE
FOLLOWING TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTAINCES:

COURSE NO. 1: RUN THENCE, NORTH 1534*2" EAST, A DISTAINCE OF 457.25 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING NORTHERY,
COURSE NO. 2: RUN THENCE, NORTH 1534*2" EAST, A DISTAINCE OF 457.25 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE, OF A CURVE LEADING NORTHERY,
COURSE NO. 2: RUN THENCE, NORTH 1534*2" EAST, AND AROUND THE ARCO OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE WESTERTY, AND HANNIG A RADIUS OF 1491.25
FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF C226*32" TO THE LEFT, AN ARC DISTAINCE OF 64.43 FEET, TO A POINT, LIST SAID ARC BEING SUPERINCE BY A
CHORD BEARING AND DISTAINCE OF NORTH 1431/26" EAST, 64.25 FEET, RUN THENCE, NORTH 9337/24" REST, A DISTAINCE OF 1692.15 FEET, TO A POINT, SAST, A DISTAINCE OF 1692.15 FEET, TO A POINT, GROWN OF THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 99, PAGES 74 THROUGH 80 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAST, DESTAINCE, AND OUTS, COURSE, AND DISTAINCE, AND WESTLAKE AT RIVERTOWN*, THE FOLLOWING NINE (9) COURSES AND DISTAINCE AND RETAINED, ALONG
THE BOUNDARY OF THE PLAT OF "RETREAT AND WESTLAKE AT RIVERTOWN", THE FOLLOWING NINE (9) COURSES AND DISTAINCE AND RESTAINCE, ALONG
THE BOUNDARY OF THE PLAT OF "RETREAT AND WESTLAKE AT RIVERTOWN", THE FOLLOWING NINE (9) COURSES AND DISTAINCE OF SOUTH 1457/25" EAST, A DISTAINCE OF "SAST, DESTAINCE OF SOUTH EAST OF A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS
OF 240.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL NAGLE OF 4007/10" TO THE RIFE OF "A CURVE, BEING CONCAVE SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS
OF 240.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL NAGLE OF 4007/10" TO THE RIFE OF "A LITTLE BEING CONCAVE SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS
OF 250.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL NAGLE OF 4007/10" TO THE RIFE OF "A LITTLE BEING CONCAVE SOUTHMESTERLY, AND HAVING A RADIUS
OF 250.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL NAGLE OF 24048* TO THE ARCO OF "A CURVE LEADING SASTERLY,
COURSE NO. 8: RUN THENCE, SOUTH 8257/25" EAST, A DISTAINCE OF "SOUTH 8257/25" EAST

DISTANCE OF 41.77 FEET, TO THE POINT OF REPERSE CHARACINE, OF A CIRCLE CONTINUING SUITINEAR, I.S.ES SAID ANC BEING SIBILATED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOLIT 1371/28" WEST, 41.71 FEET, TO CHESE NO. 4. RUN THENCE, SOLITHERY, ALONG AND ARTON THE ACCOUNTS IN A. 4. RUN THENCE, SUITINEAR, AND HAMING A RADIUS OF 3,970.00 FEET, THROUGH A CONTRAL ANGLE OF 01311/81 TO THE RIGHT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 1014-6FEET, TO THE AFORESAID MOST HORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TRACT B—5. (LANDSCAPE BUFFER), AS SHOWN ON THE AFORESAID PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN LANDINGS", AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING, LAST SAID ARC BEING SUPERDED BY A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 123944" WEST, 105.46 FEET, TO

THE LANDS THUS DESCRIBED CONTAINS 361.806 SQUARE FEET OR 8.30 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, IN AREA

ADOPTION AND DEDICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, MATTAINY JACKSONVILLE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. A LOCAL UNIT OF SPECIAL-PURPOSE COVERNMENT, ESTABLISHED BY CHAPTER 180, FLORIDA STATUTES COMMONST IN THE LAWFUL UNISSES, IN COLUMN OF SECRED IN THE CAPTION HEREON, WHICH SHALL RECEIVED A FLORED STATUTES, "COMMONST AND THE LAWFUL DIMENS OF THE LAWFUL DIMENS OF THE LAWFUL DAYS OF THE STATUTES, "COMMON LAWFUL DAYS OF THE STATUTES," AND THAT THE PLAY, MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAME SHARTON, IN THE THE PLAY FLORED AND COMPRETE PLAY OF SAME LAWFUL DAYS OF SAM

TRACT O-1", (SCENIC EDGE, BUFFER, AND OPEN SPACE), AND TRACTS "SMAF-1" AND "SMAF-2" (STORU WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES), AND INCAL TO I, GERMA DEE, BUTTO, AND UPEN STAGE, AND INCALS STAME—I' AND "STAME—I', STOOM WHEN MANAGEMENT PACILITIES), AND TAMEN THAN MANAGEMENT PACILITIES, AND TAMENT OF THE PACILITIES AND STAME IS BEEN PROBLEMENT OF THE PACILITIES OF THE STAME IS BEEN PACILITIES OF THE PACILITIES PACILITIES AND ASSOCIAL AND THE PACILITIES BEEN COLOURS AND ASSOCIAL AND THE PACILITIES BEEN COLOURS AND ASSOCIAL AND THE PACILITIES AND COLOURS DESCRIPT AND ASSOCIAL AND THE PACILITIES AND

ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY DEDICATED HEREIN, ARE AND SHALL RELIAN PRIVATELY CHMED AND THE SELECTION AND ASSERS. TO INDERSORDED CHARGE RETAINS THE COMBINATION OF THESE PRIVATELY CHMED ASSERDINS, PROVIDED HOMEVER, THE UNDERSORDED CHARGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASSERT THE COLUMNITY OF MANTENANCE OF SAID EASEMENTS TO A PROPERTY CHARGE ASSOCIATION OR OTHER SUCH ENTITY OR PERSON AS WALL AS ASSERTED ALL CHARGE AND CHARGE AND CHARGE AND CHARGE THE ALL.

A PORTION OF TRACT O-1", (SCHOOL EDGE, BUFFER, AND OPEN SPACE), AS SHOWN ON THIS FLAT MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASINET OF FACER OF THE ST. JUNES GOVERN THE ST. MANAGENET USERS OF THE PROBLEM TO SECTION TO AGE. REPERA STATUTES, RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JUNES COLUMN, AND F SO, ARE GRAPHOLILLY DEPICED ON THE FACE OF THIS FLAT.

THE MAINTENANCE, DRAWAGE AND ACCESS EASEMENTS AND THE STORMMATER MANAGEMENT FACULTIES AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT SHALL PERMIT THE COUNTY OF ST. WOMEN, ITS SUCCESSIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS, TO DESCHARGE ALL STORMMATER WHICH MAY FALL OR COME UPON ILL STREET REGINES-OF-MAY HEREBY CEDICATED INTO, DVER, ACROSS OR THROUGH SAID EMEMBERS AND STORMMATER MANAGEMENT FACULTIES SHOWN HEREON, WHICH ARE DEDICATED TO THE PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION OR OTHER SUCH ENTITY AS WILL ASSUME ALL OBLIGATION OF MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION THEREOF UNDER THE PLAT.

THOSE EASEMENTS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT AS "10" FPL EASEMENTS" ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

those easements designated as "Jea utility easements" are hereby irrevocably dedicated to Jea, its successors and assigns, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND USE OF WATER REUSE, WATER, SEWER, AND/OR

LANDS UNDERLYING EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT OTHERWISE DEDICATED TO THE EASEMENT GRANTEE SHALL REMAIN OWNED BY THE EASEMENT

IN WINESS WHEREOF, THE COUNTRY HAVE CAUSED THIS PLAT AND DEDICATION TO BE EXECUTED BY ITS OULY ELECTED OFFICER ACTING BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

MATTAMY JACKSONVILLE LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TYPE OR PRINT NAME	TYPE OR PRINT NAME
NOTARY FOR MATTAMY JA A DELAWARE LIMITED LIAB STATE OF FLORDA COUNTY OF DUVIL	
	TION, TRIS DAY OF NELSON, VICE PRESIDENT OF MATTAMY COMPANY, WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOW
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	
TYPE OF PRINT NAME MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

Prepared by: A&J Land Surveyors, Inc. 5847 Luella Street Jacksonville, Florida 32207 T (904) 346.1733 F (904) 346.1736

CLEFORD L. NELSON
VICE PRESIDENT
MATTAMY JACKSONVILE LLC,
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIMITLY COMPANY

RIVERTOWN LANDINGS - PHASE ONE-A

BEING A REPLAT OF TRACT SMF-2 AND SMF-3, (STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY) AND TRACT A-2, (FUTURE DEVELOPMENT), ALL AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "RIVERTOWN LANDINGS", AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 69, PAGES 20 THROUGH 39 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH A PORTION OF THE "FRANCIS P. FATIO GRANT", SECTION 44, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

VIAL DOOK FAGE	MAP	BOOK	PAGE
----------------	------------	------	------

SHEET TWO (2) of THREE (3) SHEETS

SEE SHEET TWO (2) FOR LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS and PLAT TITLE LETTER COMMENTS

GENERAL NOTES:

1) BEARNISS SHOWN HEREON, ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE PLANE COOPDINATES, NORTH MERROWN DATUM/AND 1983 (1980), FLORIDA BAST TONE, (ZONE DI), U.S. FRET AS NOTIDE BELOWN IN GENERAL NOTE NO. 7 AND FOR THE NORTHDREW MODIABLY U.S. OF THE "SYMPTION EXCLEPAINT", AS DESCRIBED AND RECORDED IN THAT MARRANTY DEED TO MARTINAT ROPERTION IL. AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS SOOK 2083, PAGE 1014 ET SEQ, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JUNES COURTY, AS IN 7582245 (2007).

JONS CHAPIT, AS N 10442 L.

JULI RATIN D'UTUT ELSDENTS SIALL PROVIDE THAT SICH ELSDEDITS SIALL ALSO
BE ELSDENTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, BESTALLARON, MANITOWING, AND OPPEARION OF
BESTALLARON, STANCES, ROWGER, HOWEVER, NO SUCH CONSTRUCTION, BISTALLARON,
MANITOWING, AND OPPEARION OF CASE TELEVISION SINCES SIALL NITERIES WIN
FE FACILITY AND SPATIOS OF ALL ELEVISION SITEMANCES SIALL NITERIES WIN
FE FACILITY AND SPATIOS OF ALL ELEVISION SIDENCES SIALL NITERIES WIN
FE FACILITY IN SUCH AS COURT RESPONSES FOR THE DATES. THE SECTION
FACILITY IN SUCH AS COURT RESPONSES FOR THE DATES. THE SECTION
FASTILLARON, MANITOWING, AND OPPEARION SHALL COMPLY WITH ME NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL SAFETY COOK, AS ADOPTED BY THE FLORIDA PUBLIC STRUCE COMPASSION.

3) CERTAIN EASEMENTS ARE RESERVED FOR FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (FPAL) FOR USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

4) HOTICE: THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN ITS GRAPPIC FORM, IS THE OFFICIAL DEPICTION OF THE SUBSYMBED LIMITS DESCREED HORSEN AND WILL IN MID GROUNSTANCES RE SUPPLANTED IN AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPPIC OF DISTRIL FORM OF THE PLAT.

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PURIL'S RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORDA.

5) CURRENT LAW PROVIDES THAT NO CONSTRUCTION, FILING, REMOVAL OF EARTH, CUTTING OF TREES OR OTHER PLANTS SHALL TAKE PLACE MATERIARD OF THE APROXIMATION METHAD INTO SAS OBVIOURS ON THIS PLANT INFORMATION THE WRITTEN APPROVING OF THE ST. AUGIST COUNTY AND OTHER REGULATORY ADDRESS WITH APPROVING OF THE ST. AUGIST COUNTY AND OTHER REGULATORY ADDRESS WITH ADDRESS SHALL TAKE STOCKEDING TO THE LOT OTHER, MES ACCUSING THE RESULAND AREA TO CAUGHT. THE MICHAEL AND THE DETAILS AND THE DETAILS AND THE DETAILS AND THE DETAILS AND THE STAND AREA TO CAUGHT. THE MICHAEL AND THE MICHA

THIS WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE AND UPLAND BUFFER WAY BE SUPERSEDED AND REDEFINED FROM TULE TO TIME BY THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES.

 UPLAND BUFFERS ADJACENT TO WEILAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS ARE TO REMAIN MATURAL, VEGETATIVE AND UNDISTURBED.

7) THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NORTH AUGRECAN DATUS/AND 1935 (1956), 10,050A 6357 2074, U.S. FIET, THE INTENDED LISE OF THESE DEPARTMENT, ANY OTHER LISE, BESIESE THAT WHICH IS STATIO DEPARTMENT, ANY OTHER LISE, BESIESE THAT WHICH IS STATIO DEPARTMENT, AND THE RESPONSEBILITY OF THE PARTY(ES) UTILIZING THESE COORDINATES FOR THEIR KICH MICHIGAN US.

THE ST. DOWN CHAIN ONS CONTROL MONARCHES USED TO DETERMINE THE COMMENDATE STOMM HORDOW MARC AS TRAINERS.

a) CONTROL POINT "CHIS", WITH A PRESISCED COORDINATE VALUE OF MC/S-2058.377.27013, MOD EGG-453.788.27479
b) CONTROL POINT "CHIS", WITH A PRESISCED COORDINATE VALUE OF MC/S-2068.073.2753, MOD EGG-573.273.27848

		TT CET	ווער פווו או עבט פי
	USED IN THIS PLAT.	LEGENT	PETNITION
ADOREVATION PRM PGP.	PETINITIAN PERMANENT REFERENCE MANUMENT PERMANENT CANTRAL POINT	♦	BET I'X I' COURTE MOUNT MITH DOR, STANTO YOU, US MAI
GM LD.	CANCRETE MANMENT LICENSED BUSINESS	•	POUR I'M I' CONCRETE MOUMENT MITH DER, STAMED TRUL, UP MAT
PLS PSM	PRZESSIANI. LAND SURVEYZR PRZESSIANI. SURVEYZR AND MAPPER	•	SET FX. NOL & DOSK, STANSED PAP, UP MAT
&	AD		
R P	RADIUS		
P	DELTA/CENTRAL ANGLE/ ARC LENGTH		
a	CHORD DEARING		
ZH.	CHURD DISTANCE	HATCHINE	GUSED IN THUS PLAT
gi Pa	PANT AF INTERSECTION PANT AF CURVATURE	HATCHING	PETNITUN
P.T.	POINT OF TANBENCY		
POG.	POINT ON OURVE	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	PENZTES UPLAND BUTTERS ADJACE
PEA PRA	PONT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE		TO PRESERVED WETLANDS
RP.	PONT OF REVERSE CURVATURE RADIUS PONT		TO TALLAND HEIDING
TWP.	TOWNSHIP		
RNE.	RANGE		
Ë.	EAST	. 1	
W.	WEST	港売	
Ñ.	NORTH	3/2	DENOTES PRESERVED WETLINDS
5	sam	<u>*</u>	
as	TABILATED CURVE TABLE		
129	TABILATED LINE TABLE	1 1	
R/W	RIGHT OF WAY	1 4 \	
DOT.	PEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	l Circ sums N. In	است
Æ	CENTERLINE	一×× ;- ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
M.D.	MAP_BOOK		
PB. PB	PLAT BOOK		<u> </u>
rez	PAGE MATCH LINE	l "——— **** *	T 178
JEA-E	JEA BLECTRIC EASEMENT	I 2464	~ <i>IL 192</i> ~
EX-EE	EA EQUIPMENT EASEMENT	T ≪ 12	75-37 N 5
PAL	FLORIDA POMER & LIGHT	Car 200	T Mare "
ESMT.	EASEMENT"		0 18/10/4
SIRYMP	ST. JOHN'S RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT	I SITE Y	3
	DISTRICT	\	To Joseph To Tendent Co
		I — ⊦	
		।	12 6 0 1 =
		,	/(I)X\(\)\\
		1 (-\ \(\psi\)
		I mont	mm'r > r · p '
		i Vicin	ITY MAP

LEGGLOG LIGHT IN THIS RIAT

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS REGARDING THE EASEMENT(S) LISTED IN THE PLAY PROPERTY INFORMATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, DATED AUGUST 4, 2020, WHICH FOULD THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

NOTTO SCALE

 conservation easement as set forth by instrument recorded in official records book 4048, Page 1482.

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS: THIS CONSERVATION EASEMENT DOES AFFECT A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY AND IS GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT,

b) EASEMENT AS SET OUT AND RESERVED IN SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 4435, PAGE 1738.

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS: THIS IS A BLANKET EASEMENT OVER A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, THE SPECIFIC LOCATIONS BEING OVER TRACTS SMF-1, SMF-2, AND TRACTS A-2, OF THE PLAT OF RIVERTION LINDINGS.

c) RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS AND OTHER MATTERS AS CONTAINED ON THE PLAT OF MINERTOWN LINDINGS, RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 69, PAGE 29, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JUNES COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS. ALL EASEMENTS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE UTILITY COMPANIES AND SHOWN OF THE PLAT OF PRINCIPION LANDBINGS ARE GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THAS PLAT. THE PRAL EASEMENTS SHOWN OVER A PORTION OF TRANS SUR-2 AND SHY-3 ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED, AS NO ELECTRICAL LINES WERE EVER PLACED IN THESE EASEMENTS, AS PER THE DEVELOPER AND PHAL.

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED AND THAT IT COMPLES IN FERM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF PART 1, CHAPTER 177, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND IS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK ______PACES, RECORDS OF ST. JOHN'S COUNTY, FLORIDA, ON THIS ______ DAY OF

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF "RIVERTORN LANDINGS — PHASE CINE—A" HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BURDO OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORED, ON YORS — DAY OF EE DEBURD AS REQUIRING CONSTRUCTION OR MANITEMANCE BY ST. CHIEFS COUNTY OF MY PART OF SUD SUBDINISON.

MAINTENANCE, BY ST. JOHNS COUNTY OF ANY PART OF SAID SUBDIVISION.

BY: _______

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, THAT THE UNDERSTAND, BEING CURRENTLY UCCHSED AND REGISTED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA AS A LIVID SURVEYOR, DOES HERBY CERTOY THAT THE ABOVE PLAY MAY MADE UNDER THE UNDERSCAND'S RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPPRISON AND THAT THE PLAY COMPLEX WITH ALL THE SURVEY REQUIREMENTS FOR CHAPTER 177, PART 1, PLAYTING, OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.

JONATHON B. BOWAN, STATE OF FLORIDA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, CERTIFICATE No. 4800

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL—GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF "BYCRITIMI LANDINGS - PHASE ONE-A", HAS BEEN

BY: _____ DURECTOR, GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF PLAT REVIEW

GAIL OLIVER, PLS, COUNTY SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LICENSE NO. 4554

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW-COUNTY ATTORNEY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF "REVENTURE LANDINGS —PHASE CHE—A", HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND REVENUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY ATTERNEY FOR ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLOREDA, ON THIS — DAY OF —2020.

OFFICE OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY ATTORNEY

RIVERS E	DGE COMM	YTINUN	DE	VELOPME	NT
DISTRICT,	A LOCAL	UNIT	OF	SPECIAL	PURPOSE
COVERNIA	AENT.				

WINESS DOES OFFETE
CHARMAN
THE RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
THE OR PRINT NAME
MAN STREET, SUCCESSOR BY MERCER WITH THE
MAN STREET COMMUNITY OFFETAL PURPOSE
CONFINANT ESTREET, A LOCAL MAN OF CHAPTER 160,
FLORIDA STATUTES, BY SPECIAL WARRANTY
DEED RECORDED IN OFFETAL RECORDS BOOK
STATUT, PLACE 1301 AND NOTICE OF MERCER
RECORDED IN OFFETAL RECORDS BOOK
STATUT, PLACE 1301 AND NOTICE OF MERCER
RECORDED IN OFFETAL RECORDS BOOK
STAT, PLACE 1404, PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. JOHNS
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

NOTARY FOR RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, A LOCAL UNIT OF SPECIAL PURPOSE GOVERNMENT

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

TYPE OF PRINT NAME

Prepared by:

A & J L and Surveyors, Inc.
5847 Luella Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
T (904) 346.1733
F (904) 346.1736

